FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	U7-23-1:	CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		SHEET Reference Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1007721	28	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
FOX RIVER PAPER COMPANY		Name: Luke E. Vause	
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Address: 11002 Creekbridge Place	
Corporation-State Other	,	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92128	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		☑ Individual(s) citizenship_USA	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐	
	Merger	☐ Corporation-State	
, ,	Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date:July 2, 1998	and the state of t	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 丞 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	The control of the co	71–163,265	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Luke E. Vause			
Internal Address:	etti (Manadalana) etti kalkin kinni kannakan negaragaa kennagaa kennagaa kennagaa kennagaa kennagaa kennagaa k	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	And the second s	☑ Enclosed	
	- Mangaigh (Mangaigh an A r) (An Taire MA Bhairn Carring (Mangaigh an Aring An Aide	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 11002 Creekbridge P	Place	8. Deposit account number:	
City: San Diego State: CA	_ ZIP : 92128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/23/1998 DHGUYEN 00000217 71163265 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40-00 0P			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	he foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
John P. Sumner, Esq.	John	1/6/98	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 3			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the And day

of July, 1998 by and between Fox River Paper Corporation, a Delaware Corporation located and doing business

at P.O. Box 2215, 200 East Washington Street, Appleton Wisconsin, 54912 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

and Luke E. Vause an individual, located at 11002 Creekbridge Place, San Diego. CA 92128 and his successors

and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the

trademark ALLEGIANCE and the United States Trademark Registration for ALLEGIANCE, Registration Number

160,488 filed on May 3, 1922, U.S. Serial No. 71-163,265, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including but

not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, caused of action, and the right to recover for past

infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark") worldwide. Assignor has acquired goodwill

associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same.

Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark worldwide.

Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to

the Trademark and its goodwill Worldwide.

Now, therefore, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess

in and to the Trademark, that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the

Trademark concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill and the right to claim

priority based on the use of the Trademark and the filing date of said application under United States Trademark

Law and all applicable Treaties and Conventions.

Executed at _______, this Ind day of July, 1998. (city, state)

Fox River Paper Company

A Delaware Corporation

REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0592

State of (L) A: County of King: On this 2 day of Suly, 1998 before me,, personally appeared Richard Giacchetti, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal		
[Notary's Seal Here] My commission expires: 12-24-98		
Executed at San Dilgo, CA, this 29 day of June, 1998. (city, state)		
By: Jule & Vaure Luke D. Vause		
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> : ss. County of <u>SAN DIESO</u> :		
On this 29 day of SUNE, 1998 before me, CHARUES A NGO NOTARY PURUC personally appeared Luke E. Vause, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal		
[Notary's Seal Here] CHARLES Q. NGO Commission # 1175218 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2002 My commission expires: MARCH 31, 2002		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/20/1998